
Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 DUCAR 212

Series TotalRace 2

Trevor Cobb 50 50

Joey Durbin 48 48

Ed Mackenzie 47 47

Todd Miller 47 47

Bill Miller 45 45

David Miranda 44 44

Robert Burton 43 43

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 JUNIOR 1

Series TotalRace 2

Brantley Arrowood 50 50

Kelly Kirby 48 48

Cooper Rosenfeld 47 47

Kaden Hughes 46 46

Layton Smith 45 45

Moxen LaPerle 44 44

Jamie Green III DQ 0

Lane McPherson DQ 0

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 JUNIOR 2

Series TotalRace 2

Gage Steiner 50 50

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 JUNIOR 3

Series TotalRace 2

Brody Hadwiger 50 50

Henley Sanford 48 48

Tyler Lawrence 48 48

Jay Dzama 46 46

Kale Small 45 45

Chase Smith 44 44

Korina Dowling 43 43

Tipton LaPerle 42 42

Gage Steiner 41 41

Emily Smith 40 40

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 LEGENDS

Series TotalRace 2

Dorsey Strickland 51 51

Todd Miller 48 48

David Witherby 47 47

Robert Steibler 46 46

Ed Dresser 45 45

Mark Pick DNS 0

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 MASTERS

Series TotalRace 2

Nick Bishop 50 50

Thomas Schempp 48 48

Darin Coker 47 47

Roy Clyatt 46 46

Mike Dean 46 46

Dorsey Strickland 44 44

Jeff Hannie 43 43

Kyle Richenburg 42 42

Mike Nicosia 41 41

William Tetro 40 40

Mike Burgett 39 39

Ed Dresser DNS 0

Mike Smith DNW 0

Robert Steibler DNS 0

David Witherby DNS 0

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 PRO DUCAR 212

Series TotalRace 2

Trevor Cobb 51 51

Todd Miller 48 48

Robert Burton 47 47

Ed Mackenzie 46 46

David Miranda 45 45

Joey Durbin 44 44

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 PRO HEAVY BLUE

Series TotalRace 2

Matthew Beeman 51 51

Tara Henderson 48 48

Kylar Bronson 47 47

Shawn English 46 46

Lawson Bryant 45 45

Darin Coker 44 44

Chase Meredith 43 43

Garrett Pick 42 42

Brandon Hoover 41 41

Eli Vasko 40 40

George Dzama V 39 39

Jeff Wells 38 38

Kaden Dowling 37 37

Austin Hill 36 36

Austin Carter 35 35

Nick Bishop 34 34

Steven Beach 33 33

Barry Bartlett DNS 0

Carson Haulman DNW 0

Mike Smith DNW 0

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 PRO HEAVY YELLOW

Series TotalRace 2

Chase Meredith 50 50

Kylar Bronson 48 48

Darin Coker 47 47

Shawn English 46 46

Barry Bartlett 45 45

Austin Hill 44 44

Mike Smith 43 43

Carson Haulman 42 42

Garrett Pick 41 41

Dylan Norman 40 40

Brandon Hoover 39 39

Austin Carter 38 38

Eli Vasko 37 37

Nick Bishop 36 36

Kaden Dowling 35 35

Jeff Wells 34 34

Lawson Bryant 33 33

Steven Beach 32 32

Thomas Schempp 31 31

Matthew Beeman DNW 0

Jeff Hannie DNW 0

Peyton Strickland DNW 0

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 PRO JUNIOR 1

Series TotalRace 2

Brantley Arrowood 50 50

Kaden Hughes 48 48

Layton Smith 47 47

Jamie Green III DQ 0

Kelly Kirby DNS 0

Moxen LaPerle DNS 0

Lane McPherson DQ 0

Cooper Rosenfeld DNS 0

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 PRO JUNIOR 3

Series TotalRace 2

Henley Sanford 50 50

Gage Steiner 48 48

Tyler Lawrence 47 47

Korina Dowling 46 46

Jay Dzama 45 45

Chase Smith 44 44

Tipton LaPerle 43 43

Emily Smith 43 43

Brody Hadwiger 41 41

Kale Small 40 40

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 PRO SR CHAMP

Series TotalRace 2

Carson Haulman 51 51

Roy Clyatt 48 48

Donnie Luchetti 47 47

Travis Sharrone 46 46

Don Large 45 45

Nicholas Sperbeck 44 44

Chase Hoffman 43 43

Ryan Rostel Jr 42 42

Ryan Rostel Sr 41 41

Steven Beach 40 40

Eric Gonzalez 39 39

Corbin Roman 38 38

Don Luchetti 37 37

Tim Sharrone 36 36

Austin Leahy DNW 0

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 PRO STOCK MEDIUM

Series TotalRace 2

Carson Haulman 50 50

Shawn English 49 49

Dylan Norman 47 47

Austin Hill 46 46

Tara Henderson 45 45

Matthew Beeman 44 44

Brandon Hoover 43 43

Zach Conway 42 42

Eli Vasko 41 41

Hanz Brady 40 40

George Dzama V 39 39

Andrew Ort 38 38

Garrett Pick 37 37

Lawson Bryant DNW 0

Tanner Thomas DQT 0

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 PRO SUPER HEAVY

Series TotalRace 2

Darin Coker 50 50

Chris Jewell 49 49

Dave Starling 47 47

Brandon Bull 46 46

Corbin Gomillion 45 45

Stevie Bennett 44 44

Donnie Luchetti 43 43

Aiden Hannie 42 42

Kaden Dowling 41 41

Joshua Vincent 40 40

Ellie Thrift 39 39

Kyle Achillich DNW 0

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 ROOKIE A

Series TotalRace 2

Rhett McPherson 50 50

Layton Parsons 49 49

Landon Coker 47 47

Gannon Ketterman 46 46

Cash Fitzgerald 45 45

Greyson Beyer 44 44

Briggs Alexander 43 43

Karsyn Elwood 42 42

Tanner Creech 41 41

Grace Boudreau 40 40

Cade McPherson DNS 0

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 ROOKIE B

Series TotalRace 2

Gannon Ketterman 50 50

Landon Coker 48 48

Greyson Beyer 47 47

Grace Boudreau 46 46

Rhett McPherson 46 46

Cash Fitzgerald 44 44

Layton Parsons 43 43

Karsyn Elwood 42 42

Briggs Alexander DNS 0

Tanner Creech DNS 0

Cade McPherson DNS 0

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 SEMI PRO

Series TotalRace 2

Henley Sanford 50 50

Mike Smith 48 48

Kylar Bronson 48 48

Noah Johnson 46 46

Colton Jordan 45 45

Zach Conway 44 44

Tanner Thomas 43 43

Andrew Ort 42 42

Mike Burgett 41 41

Jeff Wells 40 40

Ed Dresser 39 39

Eli Vasko 38 38

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 SR CHAMP

Series TotalRace 2

Carson Haulman 51 51

Don Large 48 48

Austin Leahy 47 47

Chase Hoffman 46 46

Corbin Roman 45 45

Roy Clyatt 44 44

Travis Sharrone 43 43

Don Luchetti 42 42

Ryan Rostel Sr 41 41

Eric Gonzalez 40 40

Tim Sharrone 39 39

Donnie Luchetti 38 38

Kyle Richenburg 37 37

Nicholas Sperbeck 36 36

Ryan Rostel Jr DNW 0

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 STOCK HEAVY

Series TotalRace 2

Chase Meredith 50 50

Kylar Bronson 48 48

Austin Hill 47 47

Carson Haulman 46 46

Dylan Norman 45 45

Kaden Dowling 44 44

Tara Henderson 43 43

Eli Vasko 42 42

Peyton Strickland 41 41

J Schaffer 41 41

Nick Bishop 39 39

Austin Carter 38 38

Jeff Wells 37 37

George Dzama V 36 36

Garrett Pick 35 35

Ed Dresser 34 34

Barry Bartlett 33 33

Robert Burton 32 32

Steven Beach 31 31

Shawn English 30 30

Matthew Beeman DNW 0

Lawson Bryant DNS 0

Jeff Hannie DNW 0

Brandon Hoover DQT 0

Mike Smith DNW 0

Dorsey Strickland DNS 0

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 STOCK MEDIUM

Series TotalRace 2

Austin Hill 50 50

Shawn English 48 48

Lawson Bryant 47 47

Andrew Ort 46 46

Tanner Thomas 45 45

Zach Conway 44 44

J Schaffer 43 43

Eli Vasko 42 42

Colton Jordan 41 41

William Tetro 40 40

Carson Haulman 39 39

Matthew Beeman 39 39

Dylan Norman 37 37

George Dzama V 36 36

Brandon Hoover 35 35

Garrett Pick 34 34

Hanz Brady 33 33

Tara Henderson DNS 0

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 SUPER HEAVY

Series TotalRace 2

Darin Coker 50 50

Kaden Dowling 48 48

Dave Starling 47 47

Chris Jewell 47 47

Joshua Vincent 45 45

Brandon Bull 44 44

Stevie Bennett 43 43

Corbin Gomillion 42 42

Donnie Luchetti 41 41

Kyle Achillich 40 40

Aiden Hannie 39 39

Ellie Thrift 38 38

Devin LaRocca DNS 0

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ



Driver Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Bonus

2026 UAS

Series TotalRace 2

Peyton Strickland 51 51

Sammy Rosa 48 48

Kyle Knechtel 47 47

Isabella English 46 46

Billy Newhouse 45 45

Shane Christian 44 44

Carl Whitehouse 43 43

Noah Johnson 42 42

Curtis Perrett 41 41

Hoppy Hoskinson 40 40

Mike Dean DNS 0

James Hysong DNS 0

Friday, February 6, 2026Legend:     Pole Qualifier:                 Pole Qualified DQ'd:  DQ


